As a quarantor, No.2 of you are also equally liable to pay the above said outstanding dues in the loan account of Mr. Swapan Naskar on 
thee above said credit facility. 

In the circumstances mentloned above, we hereby call upon all of you under Section 13{2) of SARFAESI Act to pay us the aforesald sum 
of fs. 8,26,257.37 (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty-six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Seven and Paise Thirty-Seven Only) together 
with further interest, cost, charges etc jointly and severally within 60 days from the date of this notice failing which we will be constrained 
to take approprate action against you by enforcing the security in tesms of the provisions of the Securitization And Reconstruction of

[...]

Since you have failed and neglected to repay the said amaunts dise to the Bank as per the terms and canditions of the sanction and 
committed default, the loan have become imegular and the account has therefore been dassified as Non-Performing Asset sinee 31.05.2022 
in accordance with the guidelines of the Reserve bank of India. 
A sum of Rs.34,61,583.35 (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Three and Paisa Thirty-Five 
Only) is duz and payable by all of you jointly and severally under the above said credit facilities together with interest, cost and other 
expensas from 01,10,.2025 and 24,10.2025 onwards respectively, 

51, No Nature of Facility Outstanding dues Ason

[...]

A3 a quarantor, Mo, 2 of you are also equally liable to pay the above said autstanding dues in the laan account of M/s. Swapan Vegetable 
and Fish Shop on the above said credit faclities. 
Im the circumstances mentioned abave, we hereby call upon all of you under Section 13{2} of SARFAESI Act to pay us the entire aforesaid 
sum of Rs.34,61,583.35 (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Three and Paisa Thirty-Five 
Only) together with further interest, cost, charges etc jointly and severally within 60 days from the date of this notice failing which we 
will be constrained to take appropriate action against you by enforcing the security in terms of the provisions of the Securitization And

[...]

Since you have failed and neglected to repay the said amounts dee to the Bank as per the terms and conditions of the sanction and 
committed default, the loan have become ireqular, and the account has therefore been classified as Non-Perfarming Asset since 28.01.2024 
in accosdance with the quidelines of the Reserve bank of India, 
As on 30,09.2025 2 sum of Rs.25,23,928.99 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight and Ninety- 

Hine Paisa Only) is due and payable by all of you jointly and severally under the above-said credit facility together with interest, cost and 
other expenses from 07,10.2025 onwards, 

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 

is Notice for Information purposes only.

[...]

As 2 guarantar, No.2 af you, is also equally liable to pay the abave-mentioned autstanding dues in the loan account of M/s. Kwality 
Marketing on the abave-mentioned credit facility. 

In the circumstances mentioned above, we Rereby call upon all of you under Section 13{2} of SARFAESI Act to pay us the entire aforesaid 
surm of Rs.25,23,928.99 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight and Ninety-Nine Paisa Only} 
together with further interest, cost, charges etc. jointly and severally within 60 days from the date of this notice failing which we will be 
constrained to take appropriate action against you by enforcing the security in terms of the provisions of the Securitization #nd Recanstruction